General Older No. 18

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF IDAHO

U. S. DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF IDAHO Filed at. М APR 1 1 1980

B٦ ORDER)

JERRY L. CLAPP, Clerk _Deputy

In Re: Affirmative Action Plan

WHEREAS, the Judicial Conference of the United States has directed that each Court adopt an Affirmative Action Plan,

NOW, THEREFORE, It is hereby ORDERED that this Court shall implement an Equal Employment Opportunity Program and hereby designates Jerry L. Clapp as the Equal Employment Opportunity Coordinator.

> It will be fully in effect on and after July 1, 1980. DATED this // day of April, 1980.

Ray McNichols Chief United States District Judge

Neon Marion J. Call

United States District Judge

10-2 Fred M. Taylor

Senior United States District Judge